06-17-2	200.3 Attorney Docket No.: 49195/000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC 1024749 DATENT	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SHEET
b Comparison Comparison	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS, INC. 275 N. Franklin Turnpike, Suite 230 Ramsey, NJ 07446 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS, INC. Address: <u>55 St. Clair Avenue West, 4th Floor</u> <u>Toronto, Ontario M4V 2Y7</u> <u>CANADA</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Tyes IN No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
 ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other: To update Assignor's address from its prior address of record in Ramsey, New Jersey to its current address in Toronto, Ontario CANADA. 	
Execution Date: N/A	All the second sec
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t 	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No.(s) <u>4,969,184</u> Issued: November 6, 1990
Additional numbers attac	ched? I Yes INO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $[1]$
Name:George W. Neuner, Esq. (Reg. No.: 26,964)Street Address:EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169	
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02209</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees.
6/16/2003 ECOOPER 00000156 4969184	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1105</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC 8021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature June 11,2003 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
BOS2_3379999.1>	PATENT 21874
\backslash	REEL: 014162 ₽ ₽₽₩₩₽₽₩₽₽₽₽ ₽₽

Ī

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

 INVENTOR(S):
 A. Gordon, et al.

 U.S.P.N.:
 4,969,184
 ISSUED:
 November 6, 1990

 U.S.S.N.:
 07/305,113
 FILED:
 February 2,1989

 ENTITLED:
 DATA TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LETTER

Dear Sir or Madam:

According to a document that was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2001 at Reel 011523 on Frame 0901, an ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,969,184 was assigned from Tech Electro Industries, Inc. to Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. The address of record for Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. on that document was:

> Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. 275 N. Franklin Turnpike, Suite 230 Ramsey, New Jersey USA 07446.

According to a document that was submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation on May 28, 2003, an ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,969,184 was assigned from Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. to Eicon Networks Corporation. The address of record for Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. on that document was:

> Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. 55 St. Clair Avenue West, 4th Floor Toronto, Ontario M4V 2Y7 CANADA

This communication is being filed to clarify (a) that Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. of Ramsey, New Jersey and Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. of Toronto, Ontario CANADA are the same company, (b) that Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. no longer maintains its Ramsey, New Jersey office address, and (c) that one of the current business addresses of Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. is its Toronto, Ontario CANADA address.

> PATENT REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0228

U.S. Patent No. 4,969,184 Date of Filing: February 2, 1989 Date of Issue: November 6, 1989 Page 2

To that end, the following documents are enclosed herein:

- 1) An Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1533) to record the change of address of Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. from its Ramsey, New Jersey address to its Toronto, Ontario CANADA address;
- 2) A *copy* of a May 29, 2003 letter attesting to the change of address of Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. from its Ramsey, New Jersey address to its Toronto, Ontario CANADA address;
- 3) A check in the amount of \$40.00 representing the recordal fee;
- 4) This Transmittal Letter (x2); and
- 5) Return Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any excess fees that may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1105. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: **MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES**, Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on June 11,2003

By: Donna R. Davis

Date: June 11, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Roos, Esq. Reg. No.: 45,053 EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Boston, Massachusetts 02209 Tel.: 617-439-4444 Fax: 617-439-4170 E-mail: <u>rroos@EdwardsAngell.com</u> Customer No.: 21874

PATENT REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0229

218/4 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent No. 4,969,184 Date of Filing: February 2, 1989 Date of Issue: November 6, 1989 Page 2

To that end, the following documents are enclosed herein:

- An Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1533) to record 1) the change of address of Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. from its Ramsey, New Jersey address to its Toronto, Ontario CANADA address;
- A copy of a May 29, 2003 letter attesting to the change of address of 2) Alphanet Hospitality Systems, Inc. from its Ramsey, New Jersey address to its Toronto, Ontario CANADA address;
- A check in the amount of \$40.00 representing the recordal fee; 3)
- This Transmittal Letter (x2); and 4)
- Return Postcard. 5)

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any excess fees that may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit ount No. 04-1105. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL

I hereby certify that this aper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on June 14,2093

By: Donna R. Davis

Date: June 11, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Roos, Esq. Reg. No.: 45,053 EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Boston, Massachusetts 02209 Tel.: 617-439-4444 Fax: 617-439-4170 E-mail: rroos@EdwardsAngell.com Customer No.: 21874

21874 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE